CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2019

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 19,311
FASCs 8,461
Hospitals 10,850

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,592
531 3,363
532** 4,645
534 486
535** 694
537 1,399
538** 28
539** 222
540 68
541 1,121
542 92
543** 1,457
544> 1,595
545 389
546 8
547 739
548 208
549 1,205

Average
Charge

$6,830
$7,532
$6,282

$7,676
$8,262
$7,301
$7,914
$9,009
$7,967
$5,819
$11,047
$4,610
$5,179
$3,490
$5,841
$5,415
$2,740
$3,096
$3,275
$2,274
$5,435

Standard
Deviation

$4,257
$4,697
$3,790

$4,478
$3,576
$4,586
$3,934
$4,312
$3,167
$1,391
$3,103
$2,176
$4,848

$790
$3,654
$4,599
$1,249
$1,723
$1,083

$625
$2,726

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$3,551
$3,300
$3,699

$3,940
$5,362
$3,300
$4,349
$4,786
$4,314
$5,062
$12,173
$3,579
$1,546
$3,106
$3,794
$2,144
$2,054

$2,135
$2,071
$3,715

50th
$5,794
$6,087
$5,387

$6,087
$7,436
$6,087
$6,620
$8,070
$8,506
$6,511
$12,174
$3,736
$3,092
$3,416
$4,185
$3,882
$2,157
$3,415
$2,123
$5,394

60th
$6,480
$8,445
$6,087

$7,076
$8,315
$6,302
$8,139
$12,174
$8,506
$6,679
$12,174
$3,873
$4,578
$3,431
$4,798
$4,205
$2,570
$3,992
$2,145
$5,464

70th
$8,139
$12,173
$6,728

$12,174
$10,767
$8,139
$12,174
$12,174
$8,506
$6,716
$12,174
$4,459
$6,529
$3,512
$6,085
$5,915
$4,108

$4,054
$2,165
$5,703

75th
$9,112
$12,174
$7,437

$12,174
$10,914
$10,110
$12,174
$12,174
$8,506
$6,718
$12,174
$4,603
$9,001
$3,637
$6,147
$6,250
$4,108

$4,110
$2,175
$6,408

80th
$12,173
$12,174
$8,811

$12,174
$11,086
$12,174
$12,174
$12,174
$12,173
$6,744
$12,174
$6,746
$9,082
$3,660
$6,514
$7,056
$4,108

$4,205
$2,190
$6,408

85th
$12,174
$12,174
$10,869

$12,174
$12,174
$12,174
$12,174
$12,174
$12,174

$6,784
$12,174

$6,764
$11,233

$4,473
$12,174
$12,174

$4,108

$4,230
$2,226
$6,467

90th
$12,174
$13,900
$12,174

$13,480
$12,174
$16,278
$12,174
$16,278
$12,174

$6,915
$12,174

$7,625
$12,174

$4,530
$12,174
$16,277

$4,314

$4,249
$2,256
$6,782

95th
$16,278
$16,278
$16,277

$16,278
$14,796
$16,278
$15,293
$16,278
$12,698

$6,933
$16,278

$8,498
$16,278

$4,790
$12,174
$16,278

$4,316

$5,196
$4,245
$12,174




CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

019
414
315
043
222
110

253
124
263
125
314
139
403
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
412
313
418
286
280
189
305
408
309

421
423
272
295
255
406

530**

Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Aurora Medical Center in Hartford
Menomonee Falls ASC

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Sheboygan Medical Center LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - West Bend
West Bend Surgery Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore
Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn
GLSD Medical LLC

Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital
Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Franklin, LLC
The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Kenosha
Bluemound Surgery Center

Waukesha Pain Center, LLC

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Mequon

Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Pewaukee
Pleasant Prairie
Waukesha
Waukesha

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 127 $3,905  $4,061 $722
H 31 $10,110  $6,740  $6,511
H 173 $3,057  $2,643  $1,046
H 44 $4,852  $4,234  $2,373
F 36 $2,740  $2,594  $1,135
H 56 $7,404  $8,244  $2,005
F 92 $10,366 $13,480 $4,558
H 221 $5,591 $6,490 $1,348
F 426 $11,526 $12,174 $2,913
H 17 $5,817 $4,916 $2,283
H 54 $3,026 $2,691 $770
H 1M1 $4,103 $4,133 $1,639
H 176 $12,017 $12,174 $3,729
F 27 $8,094 $8,070 $3,356
H 699 $9,948 $10,811 $1,782
H 22 $6,807 $5,901 $2,757
H 13 $10,031 $10,696 $1,484
H 203 $5,964 $6,480 $1,175
H 6 $3,117 $2,598 $975
H 18 $11,227 $10,413 $5,466
F 105 $9,375 $12,173 $3,348
F 294 $7,095 $7,280 $3,627
H 491 $6,479 $7,435 $1,617
H 4 * * *
H 216 $7,551 $7,398 $4,280
H 154 $7,181 $6,754 $4,612
H 37 $5,492 $5,234 $391
H 41 $6,737 $5,596 $2,281
F 391 $5,707 $4,944 $2,490
F 329 $10,104 $12,174 $2,905
F 13 $2,504 $1,464 $1,492
H 322 $12,517 $12,174 $3,712



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

293
195
424
251
316

168
087
079
208
254
274
259
283
401
210
150

ZIP:

273
302

ZIP:

011
296
317
091
410
113

ZIP:

231
063
261
061

ZIP:

108
112

ZIP:

402
070
17

ZIP:

001
102

532*

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fox Point
Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Wisconsin Health Center ASC
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Froedtert Hospital

North Shore Surgical Center

PMTC Surgery Center Inc

United Medical Center

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Access Medical Center LLC
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535*

Beloit Health System

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson
St Mary's Janesville Hospital

Monroe Clinic

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Sauk Prairie
Sauk Prairie Healthcare

537**

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
St Mary's Hospital

SurgiCenter of Greater Madison
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

538**
Southwest Health
Crossing Rivers Health

539**

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Beaver Dam
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540*
Amery Regional Medical Center
Osceola Medical Center

Fox Point
Glendale
Greenfield
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine
Racine

Beloit

Fort Atkinson
Janesville
Monroe
Prairie du Sac
Prairie du Sac

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Beaver Dam
Mauston
Reedsburg

Amery
Osceola

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 81 $11,517 $12,174 $3,160
H 4 * * *
H 8 $12,216 $11,795 $5,679
F 852 $10,251 $12,173 $3,708
H 124 $7,591  $8,237  $2,075
H 15 $3,874 $3,292 $2,018
H 626 $5,371 $5,155 $1,340
H 164 $2,039 $2,172 $404
F 164 $8,178 $6,740 $3,886
F 942 $3,501 $3,300 $669
F 589 $14,885 $16,278 $3,212
F 211 $6,327 $7,738 $1,664
F 319 $2,805 $3,180 $899
H 441 $7,128 $6,087 $2,294
F 29 $7,476 $6,960 $2,709
H 75 $5,706 $5,198 $1,832
F 259 $10,747 $12,174 $3,132
H 227 $4,682 $4,184 $1,525
H 7 $4,350 $4,532 $439
F 257 $10,853 $12,174 $3,047
H 21 $4,458 $4,961 $1,320
H 142 $5,279 $5,817 $1,398
H 168 $12,840 $12,174 $3,536
H 98 $4,286 $4,269 $305
F 1,075 $7,354 $8,506 $2,764
H 26 $4,885 $5,757 $1,378
F 268 $11,021 $12,174 $2,911
H 30 $5,293 $3,602 $2,241
H 4 * * *
H 24 $6,000 $6,644 $1,299
H 210 $11,521  $12174  $2,446
H 3 * * *
H 9 $2,624 $2,430 $421
H 37 $5,376 $4,577 $2,735
H 31 $3,697 $3,641 $127



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 541*

067  Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

229 Niagara Health Center

306 Bellin Health Oconto Hospital

411  Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Oconto Falls
123 ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

ZIP: 542**
178 Holy Family Memorial Inc
137  Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County

ZIP: 543**

197  Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
039 Bellin Hospital

285 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Green Bay, LLC

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
074  Ascension Good Samaritan Hospital
413 BJOSC at Plover

269 Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center
405 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Stevens Point
145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

279 BJOSC, LLC

249  Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
400 Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wausau
262  Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

ZIP: 545*

028 Ascension Eagle River Hospital
235 Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC
156 Howard Young Medical Center
278 Northwoods Surgery Center

ZIP: 546*
014  Black River Memorial Hospital

ZIP: 547*

198 OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

020 St Joseph's Hospital

242 Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC

322 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
130 Ascension Our Lady of Victory Hospital

ZIP: 548*
119  Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
134 St Mary's Hospital of Superior

Marinette
Niagara
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Merrill

Plover
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Eagle River
Minocqua
Woodruff
Woodruff

Black River Falls

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Stanley

Rice Lake
Superior

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 242 $7,412 $8,962 $2,438
F 598 $1,701 $1,546 $754
H 42 $4,956 $5,920 $1,360
H 177 $14,181 $13,756 $2,805
H 62 $4,460 $3,983 $2,134
H 3 " * "
H 89 $3,399 $3,416 $621
H 711 $3,720 $3,920 $812
H 476 $5,012 $5,935 $1,375
F 270 $12,889 $12,174 $2,051
H 129 $5,307 $5,845 $1,360
H 321 $2,165 $2,109 $239
H 43 $4,572 $3,237 $1,782
H 4 * * *
H 13 $1,593 $1,294 $775
F 39 $4,049 $4,149 $1,562
H 125 $14,013 $16,278 $3,406
H 361 $4,709 $4,157 $1,706
F 238 $2,642 $2,588 $1,766
F 149 $2,939 $2,157 $1,054
H 161 $14,228 $16,278 $2,870
F 12 $5,218 $5,064 $3,528
H 7 $1,216 $1,214 $11
F 260 $2,940 $2,157 $1,065
H 37 $1,433 $1,187 $680
F 85 $2,824 $2,570 $1,561
H 8 $3,096 $2,042 $1,723
H 403 $3,938 $4,038 $624
H 16 $5,156 $5,456 $656
F 49 $2,977 $2,055 $1,033
H 260 $2,156 $2,106 $291
H 10 $3,356 $3,163 $690
H 199 $2,186 $2,121 $446
H 9 $4,213 $4,352 $870



CPT/HCPCS Code: 64493

January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

404
003

013
425
092
094
103
303
142

549*

Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Appleton
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.
Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC
ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh
ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin
Neenah
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

Injection Paravertebral Lumbar/Sacral, Single Level

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 109 $11,803 $12,174 $3,415
H 277 $5,051 $6,408 $2,182
H 13 $4,826 $3,739 $2,236
H 5 $5,659 $3,000 $5,363
H 4 * * *
H 93 $3,852 $2,596 $2,048
H 27 $3,371 $3,408 $529
H 635 $4,918 $5,392 $956
H 42 $4,604 $5,246 $1,980



