January - December 2019

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	PERCENTILE CHARGES										
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	19,311	\$6,830	\$4,257	\$3,551	\$5,794	\$6,480	\$8,139	\$9,112	\$12,173	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$16,278
FASCs	8,461	\$7,532	\$4,697	\$3,300	\$6,087	\$8,445	\$12,173	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$13,900	\$16,278
Hospitals	10,850	\$6,282	\$3,790	\$3,699	\$5,387	\$6,087	\$6,728	\$7,437	\$8,811	\$10,869	\$12,174	\$16,277
3 DIGIT ZIP	CODE AREA		!									
530**	1,592	\$7,676	\$4,478	\$3,940	\$6,087	\$7,076	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$13,480	\$16,278
531**	3,363	\$8,262	\$3,576	\$5,362	\$7,436	\$8,315	\$10,767	\$10,914	\$11,086	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$14,796
532**	4,645	\$7,301	\$4,586	\$3,300	\$6,087	\$6,302	\$8,139	\$10,110	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$16,278	\$16,278
534**	486	\$7,914	\$3,934	\$4,349	\$6,620	\$8,139	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$15,293
535**	694	\$9,009	\$4,312	\$4,786	\$8,070	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$16,278	\$16,278
537**	1,399	\$7,967	\$3,167	\$4,314	\$8,506	\$8,506	\$8,506	\$8,506	\$12,173	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,698
538**	28	\$5,819	\$1,391	\$5,062	\$6,511	\$6,679	\$6,716	\$6,718	\$6,744	\$6,784	\$6,915	\$6,933
539**	222	\$11,047	\$3,103	\$12,173	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$16,278
540**	68	\$4,610	\$2,176	\$3,579	\$3,736	\$3,873	\$4,459	\$4,603	\$6,746	\$6,764	\$7,625	\$8,498
541**	1,121	\$5,179	\$4,848	\$1,546	\$3,092	\$4,578	\$6,529	\$9,001	\$9,082	\$11,233	\$12,174	\$16,278
542**	92	\$3,490	\$790	\$3,106	\$3,416	\$3,431	\$3,512	\$3,637	\$3,660	\$4,473	\$4,530	\$4,790
543**	1,457	\$5,841	\$3,654	\$3,794	\$4,185	\$4,798	\$6,085	\$6,147	\$6,514	\$12,174	\$12,174	\$12,174
544**	1,595	\$5,415	\$4,599	\$2,144	\$3,882	\$4,205	\$5,915	\$6,250	\$7,056	\$12,174	\$16,277	\$16,278
545**	389	\$2,740	\$1,249	\$2,054	\$2,157	\$2,570	\$4,108	\$4,108	\$4,108	\$4,108	\$4,314	\$4,316
546**	8	\$3,096	\$1,723	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
547**	739	\$3,275	\$1,083	\$2,135	\$3,415	\$3,992	\$4,054	\$4,110	\$4,205	\$4,230	\$4,249	\$5,196
548**	208	\$2,274	\$625	\$2,071	\$2,123	\$2,145	\$2,165	\$2,175	\$2,190	\$2,226	\$2,256	\$4,245
549**	1,205	\$5,435	\$2,726	\$3,715	\$5,394	\$5,464	\$5,703	\$6,408	\$6,408	\$6,467	\$6,782	\$12,174

January - December 2019

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	127	\$3,905	\$4,061	\$722
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	31	\$10,110	\$6,740	\$6,511
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	173	\$3,057	\$2,643	\$1,046
043	Aurora Medical Center in Hartford	Hartford	Н	44	\$4,852	\$4,234	\$2,373
222	Menomonee Falls ASC	Menomonee Falls	F	36	\$2,740	\$2,594	\$1,135
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	56	\$7,404	\$8,244	\$2,005
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	92	\$10,366	\$13,480	\$4,558
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	221	\$5,591	\$6,490	\$1,348
263	Sheboygan Medical Center LLC	Sheboygan	F	426	\$11,526	\$12,174	\$2,913
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	17	\$5,817	\$4,916	\$2,283
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	54	\$3,026	\$2,691	\$770
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	111	\$4,103	\$4,133	\$1,639
403	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - West Bend	West Bend	Н	176	\$12,017	\$12,174	\$3,729
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	27	\$8,094	\$8,070	\$3,356
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	699	\$9,948	\$10,811	\$1,782
182	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center - South Shore	Cudahy	Н	22	\$6,807	\$5,901	\$2,757
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center in Elkhorn	Elkhorn	Н	13	\$10,031	\$10,696	\$1,484
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	203	\$5,964	\$6,480	\$1,175
313	Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital	Franklin	Н	6	\$3,117	\$2,598	\$975
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	18	\$11,227	\$10,413	\$5,466
286	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Franklin, LLC	Franklin	F	105	\$9,375	\$12,173	\$3,348
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	294	\$7,095	\$7,280	\$3,627
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	491	\$6,479	\$7,435	\$1,617
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	4	*	*	*
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	216	\$7,551	\$7,398	\$4,280
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	154	\$7,181	\$6,754	\$4,612
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	37	\$5,492	\$5,234	\$391
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	41	\$6,737	\$5,596	\$2,281
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	391	\$5,707	\$4,944	\$2,490
295	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Kenosha	Pleasant Prairie	F	329	\$10,104	\$12,174	\$2,905
255	Bluemound Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	13	\$2,504	\$1,464	\$1,492
406	Waukesha Pain Center, LLC	Waukesha	Н	322	\$12,517	\$12,174	\$3,712

January - December 2019

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP:	532**						
293	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fox Point	Fox Point	F	81	\$11,517	\$12,174	\$3,160
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	4	*	*	*
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	8	\$12,216	\$11,795	\$5,679
251	Wisconsin Health Center ASC	Greenfield	F	852	\$10,251	\$12,173	\$3,708
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	124	\$7,591	\$8,237	\$2,075
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	15	\$3,874	\$3,292	\$2,018
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	626	\$5,371	\$5,155	\$1,340
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	164	\$2,039	\$2,172	\$404
208	North Shore Surgical Center	Milwaukee	F	164	\$8,178	\$6,740	\$3,886
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	942	\$3,501	\$3,300	\$669
274	United Medical Center	Milwaukee	F	589	\$14,885	\$16,278	\$3,212
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	211	\$6,327	\$7,738	\$1,664
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	319	\$2,805	\$3,180	\$899
401	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wauwatosa	Wauwatosa	Н	441	\$7,128	\$6,087	\$2,294
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	29	\$7,476	\$6,960	\$2,709
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	75	\$5,706	\$5,198	\$1,832
ZIP:	534**						
273	Access Medical Center LLC	Racine	F	259	\$10,747	\$12,174	\$3,132
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	227	\$4,682	\$4,184	\$1,525
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	7	\$4,350	\$4,532	\$439
296	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Fort Atkinson	Fort Atkinson	F	257	\$10,853	\$12,174	\$3,047
317	St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	21	\$4,458	\$4,961	\$1,320
091	Monroe Clinic	Monroe	Н	142	\$5,279	\$5,817	\$1,398
410	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Sauk Prairie	Prairie du Sac	Н	168	\$12,840	\$12,174	\$3,536
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	98	\$4,286	\$4,269	\$305
					, ,		·
ZIP: 231	537** Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	1,075	\$7,354	\$8,506	\$2,764
063	St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	26	\$4,885	\$5,757	\$1,378
261	SurgiCenter of Greater Madison	Madison	F	268	\$11,021	\$12,174	\$2,911
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	30	\$5,293	\$3,602	\$2,241
			••		4 0,200	40,002	4 -,- · ·
ZIP:		D				*	
108	Southwest Health	Platteville	H	4	*		*
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	Н	24	\$6,000	\$6,644	\$1,299
ZIP:	539**						
402	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	Н	210	\$11,521	\$12,174	\$2,446
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	Н	3	*	*	*
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	Н	9	\$2,624	\$2,430	\$421
ZIP:	540**						
001	Amery Regional Medical Center	Amery	Н	37	\$5,376	\$4,577	\$2,735
102	Osceola Medical Center	Osceola	Н	31	\$3,697	\$3,641	\$127

January - December 2019

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP: 067 229 306 411 123	541** Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area Niagara Health Center Bellin Health Oconto Hospital Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Oconto Falls ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Marinette Niagara Oconto Oconto Falls Shawano	H F H H	242 598 42 177 62	\$7,412 \$1,701 \$4,956 \$14,181 \$4,460	\$8,962 \$1,546 \$5,920 \$13,756 \$3,983	\$2,438 \$754 \$1,360 \$2,805 \$2,134
ZIP: 178 137	542** Holy Family Memorial Inc Aurora Medical Center of Manitowoc County	Manitowoc Two Rivers	H H	3 89	* \$3,399	* \$3,416	* \$621
ZIP: 197 039 285	543** Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay Bellin Hospital Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay Green Bay Green Bay	H H F	711 476 270	\$3,720 \$5,012 \$12,889	\$3,920 \$5,935 \$12,174	\$812 \$1,375 \$2,051
ZIP: 002 069 071 074 413 269 405 145 279 249	Aspirus Langlade Hospital Marshfield Medical Center Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc Ascension Good Samaritan Hospital BJOSC at Plover Aspirus Stevens Point Surgery Center Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Aspirus Wausau Hospital BJOSC, LLC Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Antigo Marshfield Medford Merrill Plover Stevens Point Stevens Point Wausau Wausau Wausau Wausau	H H H H F H F F	129 321 43 4 13 39 125 361 238 149	\$5,307 \$2,165 \$4,572 * \$1,593 \$4,049 \$14,013 \$4,709 \$2,642 \$2,939	\$5,845 \$2,109 \$3,237 * \$1,294 \$4,149 \$16,278 \$4,157 \$2,588 \$2,157	\$1,360 \$239 \$1,782 * \$775 \$1,562 \$3,406 \$1,706 \$1,766 \$1,054
400 262	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Wausau Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wausau Wisconsin Rapids	H F	161 12	\$14,228 \$5,218	\$16,278 \$5,064	\$2,870 \$3,528
ZIP: 028 235 156 278	Ascension Eagle River Hospital Marshfield Clinic - Minocqua ASC Howard Young Medical Center Northwoods Surgery Center	Eagle River Minocqua Woodruff Woodruff	H F H F	7 260 37 85	\$1,216 \$2,940 \$1,433 \$2,824	\$1,214 \$2,157 \$1,187 \$2,570	\$11 \$1,065 \$680 \$1,561
ZIP: 014	546** Black River Memorial Hospital	Black River Falls	Н	8	\$3,096	\$2,042	\$1,723
ZIP: 198 020 242 322 130	547** OakLeaf Surgical Hospital St Joseph's Hospital Marshfield Clinic - Eau Claire ASC Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire Ascension Our Lady of Victory Hospital	Altoona Chippewa Falls Eau Claire Eau Claire Stanley	H H F H	403 16 49 260 10	\$3,938 \$5,156 \$2,977 \$2,156 \$3,356	\$4,038 \$5,456 \$2,055 \$2,106 \$3,163	\$624 \$656 \$1,033 \$291 \$690
ZIP: 119 134	548** Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Rice Lake Superior	H H	199 9	\$2,186 \$4,213	\$2,121 \$4,352	\$446 \$870

January - December 2019

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	549**						
404	Pain Centers of Wisconsin - Appleton	Appleton	Н	109	\$11,803	\$12,174	\$3,415
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton	Н	277	\$5,051	\$6,408	\$2,182
	Inc.						
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	13	\$4,826	\$3,739	\$2,236
425	Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC	Neenah	Н	5	\$5,659	\$3,000	\$5,363
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	4	*	*	*
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	93	\$3,852	\$2,596	\$2,048
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	27	\$3,371	\$3,408	\$529
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	635	\$4,918	\$5,392	\$956
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	42	\$4.604	\$5.246	\$1.980